

SW 9th Street Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Improvements
 Bid #163-11810

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	stanford construction		Coramarcacorp		Continental Construction USA LLC		Everglades Contracting LLC		sun up enterprises inc	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	Survey (control)	1	lump sum	\$939.04	\$939.04	\$9,072.00	\$9,072.00	\$5,895.00	\$5,895.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
2	Survey (as-builts)	1	lump sum	\$1,878.00	\$1,878.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00	\$5,895.00	\$5,895.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	Erosion Control/ Inlet Protection	1	lump sum	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Tree and Hedge Removal	1	lump sum	\$580.65	\$580.65	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	Saw Cut Asphalt	1200	linear foot	\$0.62	\$744.00	\$1.70	\$2,040.00	\$6.55	\$7,860.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00
6	Asphalt Removal	270	square yard	\$7.74	\$2,089.80	\$10.36	\$2,797.20	\$13.10	\$3,537.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00
7	Fence and Grates	1	lump sum	\$2,903.25	\$2,903.25	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,489.00	\$5,489.00
8	Excavation	480	bank cubic yard	\$25.68	\$12,326.40	\$10.08	\$4,838.40	\$13.10	\$6,288.00	\$17.00	\$8,160.00	\$9.50	\$4,560.00
9	Install Pipe Bedding	90	bank cubic yard	\$61.09	\$5,498.10	\$89.60	\$8,064.00	\$65.50	\$5,895.00	\$36.00	\$3,240.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
10	Install Granular Fill	120	bank cubic yard	\$32.60	\$3,912.00	\$84.75	\$10,170.00	\$65.50	\$7,860.00	\$6.90	\$828.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
11	Install Trench Backfill	270	bank cubic yard	\$16.73	\$4,517.10	\$56.50	\$15,255.00	\$26.20	\$7,074.00	\$6.90	\$1,863.00	\$4.00	\$1,080.00
12	Finish Grading (topsoil)	20	bank cubic yard	\$80.97	\$1,619.40	\$45.20	\$904.00	\$52.40	\$1,048.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
13	Sodding	1500	square foot	\$0.58	\$870.00	\$2.83	\$4,245.00	\$3.93	\$5,895.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.75	\$1,125.00
14	Install 8 inch PVC Sewer Main	370	linear foot	\$58.51	\$21,648.70	\$51.98	\$19,232.60	\$134.93	\$49,924.10	\$125.00	\$46,250.00	\$60.00	\$22,200.00
15	Install Manholes	2	each	\$5,612.46	\$11,224.92	\$6,610.50	\$13,221.00	\$5,895.00	\$11,790.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00
16	Install Pipe-to-Manhole Connections	3	each	\$929.75	\$2,789.25	\$3,390.00	\$10,170.00	\$982.50	\$2,947.50	\$1,706.00	\$5,118.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
17	Install Service Sewer Laterals	3	each	\$1,846.20	\$5,538.60	\$3,220.50	\$9,661.50	\$851.50	\$2,554.50	\$1,061.00	\$3,183.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
18	Service Sewer Lateral Cleanouts	4	each	\$878.31	\$3,513.24	\$734.50	\$2,938.00	\$327.50	\$1,310.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
19	Clean and Televiser Sewer Main	1	lump sum	\$5,098.56	\$5,098.56	\$6,215.00	\$6,215.00	\$5,240.00	\$5,240.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
20	Install 6 inch PVC Water Main & Appurtenances	425	linear foot	\$69.51	\$29,541.75	\$56.50	\$24,012.50	\$57.64	\$24,497.00	\$80.00	\$34,000.00	\$65.00	\$27,625.00
21	8 inch by 6 inch Tapping Sleeve	1	each	\$3,822.29	\$3,822.29	\$4,350.50	\$4,350.50	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
22	6 inch Tapping Valve	1	each	\$3,939.39	\$3,939.39	\$3,955.00	\$3,955.00	\$1,244.50	\$1,244.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	6 inch Gate Valve with Box and Extension	2	each	\$1,372.97	\$2,745.94	\$3,220.50	\$6,441.00	\$1,179.00	\$2,358.00	\$1,290.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
24	6 inch Elbow 45 Ductile Iron Pipe Fitting	4	each	\$446.08	\$1,784.32	\$960.50	\$3,842.00	\$491.25	\$1,965.00	\$322.00	\$1,288.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
25	6 inch by 6 inch Tee Ductile Iron Fitting	2	each	\$772.19	\$1,544.38	\$1,186.50	\$2,373.00	\$491.25	\$982.50	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00
26	6 inch Cap Ductile Iron Fitting	2	each	\$1,515.71	\$3,031.42	\$621.50	\$1,243.00	\$196.50	\$393.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
27	Install Fire Hydrant with misc Ductile Iron Fittings	1	each	\$3,871.95	\$3,871.95	\$7,345.00	\$7,345.00	\$2,816.50	\$2,816.50	\$3,698.00	\$3,698.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
28	Asphalt Restoration	330	square yard	\$74.97	\$24,740.10	\$28.25	\$9,322.50	\$45.85	\$15,130.50	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$65.00	\$21,450.00
ALLOWANCE					\$27,000.00		\$27,000.00		\$27,000.00		\$27,000.00		\$27,000.00
TOTAL					\$190,212.55		\$215,963.20		\$218,535.10		\$225,202.00		\$231,999.00
Local Business Preference				5.00%	\$180,701.92	5.00%	\$205,165.04	7.50%	\$202,144.97	5.00%	\$213,941.90	5.00%	\$220,399.05
EPLS Check				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	